BYLAW NO. 9788

The Traffic Amendment Bylaw, 2021 (No. 2)

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Traffic Amendment Bylaw, 2021 (No. 2).*

Purpose

- 2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend *The Traffic Bylaw* to:
 - (a) change the maximum speeds on various streets in the City; and
 - (b) update Schedule No. 6 with a map for clarity and to align with the recently approved Saskatoon Transportation Master Plan.

Bylaw No. 7200 Amended

3. *The Traffic Bylaw* is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Schedule No. 4 Amended

- 4. (1) Clause 5(c) of Schedule No. 4 is repealed.
 - (2) Clause 5(e) of Schedule No. 4 is amended by adding "100 metres north of" before "Windsor Street".
 - (3) Clause 8(I) of Schedule No. 4 is amended by striking out ";" and substituting ".".
 - (4) Clause 8(m) of Schedule No. 4 is repealed.
 - (5) The following clause is added after clause 9(b) in Schedule No. 4:
 - "(c) Highway 41 from College Drive to the East City Limit."

Schedule No. 6 Amended

5. Schedule No. 6 is repealed and the schedule marked as Schedule "A" to this Bylaw is substituted.

Coming into Force

6. This Bylaw comes into force on December 1, 2021.

| Read a first time this | day of | , 2021. |
|-----------------------------------|--------|---------|
| Read a second time this | day of | , 2021. |
| Read a third time and passed this | day of | , 2021. |

Mayor

City Clerk

Schedule "A"

